February 12, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1440

- Page 2, line 4, replace "The appointments must be made so that" with "On and after September 1, 1997, the board must consist of seven members. The appointment and replacement of the members must ensure that"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "are policyholders" with "represent employers in this state that maintain active accounts with the bureau" and replace "whom" with "which"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "representative of the safety employment classification" with "participant in the risk management program" and replace "whom" with "which"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "from rate classes of" with "employers with annual premiums greater than" and remove "or more"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "whom" with "which", replace "from a rate class" with "an employer with an annual premium", and remove "to twenty-four"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "thousand nine hundred ninety-nine" with "but less than twenty-five thousand" and remove "and ninety-nine cents"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "whom" with "which" and replace "from a rate class" with "an employer with an annual premium"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "representative from" with "member of" and replace "state" with "North Dakota"
- Page 2, line 13, after "except" insert "five of"
- Page 2, line 14, replace "may" with "shall", after "shorter" insert "initial", and after "terms" insert "as determined by lot"
- Page 2, line 15, after "one" insert ", but not more than two," replace "term" with "terms", and remove ", as"
- Page 2, line 16, remove "determine by lot"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "If any policyholder representative member serves two consecutive terms," with "A departing member representing an employer must be replaced by a member representing an employer, most of whose employees are in a different rate classification than those of the employer represented by the departing member."
- Page 2, remove lines 18 and 19
- Page 3, line 4, remove the first "estimate" and remove "and submit the estimate to the office of"
- Page 3, line 5, remove "the budget" and replace "54-44.1-04" with "7 of this Act"
- Page 3, remove lines 6 through 8
- Page 3, line 9, replace "7" with "6"

- Page 3, line 12, remove "and review of" and after "services" insert ", and ensuring impartiality and freedom from political influence"
- Page 3, remove lines 13 through 16
- Page 3, line 17, replace "9" with "7"
- Page 3, line 19, replace "10" with "8" and after "Adopt" insert "internal management"
- Page 3, line 26, replace "divisions" with "functions and operations"
- Page 3, line 27, replace "divisions" with "primary functions and operations" and replace "they are" with "the bureau is"
- Page 3, line 28, after the underscored period insert "The scope of the performance audit must be determined by the state auditor in conjunction with the independent audit firm." and after "for" insert "departmental"
- Page 3, line 29, after "improvement" insert "or an explanation of why no recommendations are being made", replace "and" with an underscored comma, and after "director" insert ", and if requested by the committee, the audit firm"
- Page 4, line 2, after the underscored period insert "The director, the chairman of the board of directors, and, if requested by the committees, the audit firm shall present the audit, and report on any action taken as a result of the audit to the house and senate industry, business and labor standing committees during the next regular session of the legislative session following the audit. The chairman of the board of directors shall provide a copy of the audit report to the state auditor."
- Page 4, line 8, after the second underscored comma insert "and each fiscal year thereafter" and replace "formulated" with "determined"
- Page 4, line 9, replace "formulated" with "determined"
- Page 4, line 11, after "<u>budgeting</u>" insert "<u>and adopts the target achievement budget proposed</u> by the board"
- Page 4, line 13, remove "proposed" and replace "and develop a program" with an underscored comma
- Page 4, line 14, replace "based on various" with "for" and replace ". The target" with ", and to incorporate"
- Page 4, line 15, remove "achievement budget must include"
- Page 4, line 21, remove "purpose, objectives, and"

Renumber accordingly